2013-10-18

Focus Ratings - Uniques

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course

Cheltenham
Cheltenham
Cheltenham
Cheltenham
Cheltenham

Cheltenham

Downpatrick

Downpatrick

Dundalk (AW)

Haydock

Redcar
Redcar

Redcar

Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)

RS = R4 status.
CW = Course Winner.
GP = Going Places.

Time
2:10
2:40
3:15
3:50
4:25
5:00

3:00
5:15

9:15

4:05

4:50
5:20
5:20

5:25
5:25
5:55
7:00

RS D Horse
Man Of Leisure

Rebel Fitz
Pantxoa
Volcanic Jack

Fredo

1 Our Maimie

1 Claragh Native

2 11 Well Insured

Rogue Wave

Great Minds

2 13 Conducting
3 12 Santo Prince

1 1 Powerful Pierre
2 7 Amis Reunis

2 6 Alderley

1 5 Thats Plenty

D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

3
2
1 Captain Sunshine
1
2
1

Jockey

Rachael Green
Barry Geraghty
Gavin Sheehan
Wayne Hutchinson
Joe Cornwall

Mr S Waley-Cohen

Mark Bolger
D J Casey

Ray Dawson

Jim Crowley

Wayne Lordan

JWP
16.67%
35.00%
29.41%
38.10%
0.00%
0.00%

10.00%
14.29%

50.00%

20.00%

20.00%

Miss Anne-Sophie Cromb2@.00%

Miss Rachel King

Jacob Butterfield
Jordan Hibberd
John Fahy
Tadhg OShea

20.00%

32.00%
0.00%
13.64%
9.09%

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

Trainer

Anthony Honeyball
Michael Winters
Emma Lavelle
Alan King

Michael Chapman

lan Williams

R McGlinchey
A LT Moore

D J Barry

Alan Jarvis

T Stack

Gay Kelleway

Michael Bell

Ollie Pears

Alan Berry

Jamie Osborne

Form
211FU2
211111
R7F22
F23111
435
P593

272262
567263

5d5573

02026

02

240153

794933

585243

857834
6

John Patrick Shanahan 6362

LTO = Days since last race.

R4 = R4.

BF = Beaten Fav.

LTO
37
12
218
17
20
184

24
21

14

20

23

10

15

21

CiIC Cw DW
No Yes
No Yes
Yes No
+1 No Yes
+1 No No
No Yes
No No
Yes Yes
No No
No No No
No No
No No Yes
No No No
No No No
No No Yes
No No No
No Yes No

CDW BF
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
Yes Yes
No No
No No
No No

GW GP Cws CP
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3
1
5
0
1
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CIC = Change in Class.

GW = Going Winner.

F/C = My forecast Price.
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R4

3.56
3.59
3.94
4.67
1.99
3.68

4.00
3.54

3.29

2.98

3.33
3.46
3.34

4.40
3.89
1.64
4.08

F/C

10.67 [

2.05
5.75
4.42

[
[
[

151.00]

7.00

5.33
5.00

7.67

[

[

13.67 |

2.69

[

16.33 [

7.50

5.25
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11.00 [
16.33 [

3.44
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